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M77 MALE: FEEDING AND BODYWEIGHT OBJECTIVES - REARING PERIOD
M7T IS AEEIRSERE - 15581

The primary objective to consider is the bodyweight. The composition of the feed may differ from the values shown below.

BEZEHNERMERAE. BHAR, FRNBETEETRESIATEIEERESR.

Bodyweight (g) * Growth (g) Ration (g) ME (kcal)
K&E(e) * [BAEE (52) [BAHEE (52) Kigtge (F+)

Starter feed / B4fE#} (Min. / F{F 2800 - 2850 kcal ME/kg)
Ad libitum/ BFRE

150 Ad libitum/ 5 E (25) 70
320 170 Ad libitum/ B SR E (36) 100
500 180 I 114
695 195 46 130

Grower feed | BA#! (2650 kcal ME/kg)
860 165 50 139
1000 140 55 146
1140 140 57 152
1270 130 60 160
1400 130 63 167
1530 130 66 175
1660 130 69 183
1790 130 72 190
1920 130 76 201
2050 130 80 212
2180 130 84 224
2320 140 90 238
2460 140 94 250
2610 150 100 266
2770 160 107 283
Transition feed / iiE#H** (2750 kcal ME/kg)

2930 160 112 296
3090 160 17 310
3250 160 122 323
3410 160 126 337
3570 160 129 351

Add 4% to these weight objectives if birds are weighed with feed in the crop. / {IERFRISETE KGR, EXAMRELENIN4%

* Birds are weighed without feed in the crop / (A& Nz SR E.
** Transition feed starts at 134 days / 1348 FFaE RIS ERL
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M77 MALE: DAILY GROWTH CURVE - REARING PERIOD
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M77 MALE: GROWTH CURVE - REARING PERIOD
M7TT RIS EERIE - 155
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M77 MALE GROWTH OBJECTIVES - PRODUCTION PERIOD
M7 ABIFEAEIBIE - F~EHE

The primary objective to consider is the bodyweight. The composition of the feed may differ from the values shown below.

BEEEENETREIERAE. BHAR, RRNBREIETRESIATEESRES.

Bodyweight (g) * Growth (g) Ration (g) ME (kcal)
K& (%) * [EIEE (52) [EIgE (50) K5I8 (FF)

Transition feed / i iE#:** (2750 kcal ME/kg)

2930 160 112 296
3090 160 117 310
3250 160 122 323
3410 160 126 337
3570 160 129 351
3730 160 128 353
3835 105 129 355
3925 90 129 356
4000 75 130 357
4060 60 130 358
4105 45 131 359
4130 25 131 360
4155 25 131 361
5175 20-25 132 362
4200 20-25 132 364
4220 20-25 133 365
4245 PORPS 134 368
4265 20-25 134 368
4290 20-25 135 372
4310 20-25 135 372
4335 20-25 137 376
4355 20-25 137 376
4380 20-25 138 380
4400 20 =25 138 380
4425 20-25 139 383
4445 20-25 140 384
4470 20-25 14 387
4490 20-25 1 388
4515 20 =25 142 391
4535 20-25 142 391
4560 20-25 144 395
4580 20-25 144 395
4600 20-25 144 397
4625 20-25 145 400
4650 20-25 147 403
4670 20 =25 147 403
4690 20-25 147 405
4715 20-25 148 408
4740 20-25 149 410
4760 20-25 149 410
4785 20-25 151 §4
4805 20-25 151 §4
4830 20 =25 152 418
4850 20-25 152 1§18
4875 20-25 153 422

Add 4% to these weight objectives if birds are weighed with feed in the crop. / SNERFRISATHEKERL, EXMRELIN4%

*Birds are weighed without feed in the crop / (A& RZSIEAE.
** Transition feed starts at 134 days / 134B&S Fa{FEREITERL
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M77 MALE: DAILY GROWTH CURVE - PRODUCTION PERIOD
M7T7RISIFEEB R - F~EHHA
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* 4-6h after feeding / {ANEfS4-6/)\FF
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THE STANDARD FOR EFFICIENCY
BERRIITHT

The performance data contained in this document was obtained from results and experience from our own research flocks and flocks of our customers. In no way does the data
contained in this document constitute a warranty or guarantee of the same performance under different conditions of nutrition, density or physical or biological environment. In
particular (but without limitation of foregoing) we do not grant any warranties regarding the fitness for purpose, performance, use, nature or quality of the flocks, nor any warranty
regarding compliance with local legislation regarding health, welfare, or other aspects of animal production. Hubbard makes no representation as to the accuracy or completeness
of the information contained in this document.
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